F1000003069

| (Rec | questor's Name) | |
|---------------------------|-------------------|-----------|
| (Adc | dress) | <u></u> |
| (Ado | dress) | <u>.</u> |
| (Cit) | //State/Zip/Phone | ;#) |
| PICK-UP | | MAIL |
| (Bu | siness Entity Nan | ne) |
| (Do | cument Number) | |
| Certified Copies | _ Certificates | of Status |
| Special Instructions to I | Filing Officer: | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | Office Use On | ly |





HELDENED 12 AUS 29 PH 2: 15 ENTRANSEE FLORIDA





FLORIDA FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 10662 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302 155 Office Plaza Dr Ste A Tallahassee FL 32301 PHONE: (800) 435-9371; FAX: (866) 860-8395

DATE: 08-28-2012

1

NAME: ELEMENT K CORPORATION

E Com

TYPE OF FILING: CHANGE OF REGISTERED AGENT

COST: \$35

RETURN:

ACCOUNT: FCA00000015

ABBIE/PAUL HODGE **AUTHORIZATION:**

STATEMENT OF CHANGE OF REGISTERED OFFICE OR REGISTERED AGENT OR BOTH FOR CORPORATIONS

Pursuant to the provisions of sections 607.0502, 617.0502, 607.1508, or 617.1508, Florida Statutes, this statement of change is submitted for a corporation organized under the laws of the State of ______ Delaware in order to change its registered office or registered agent, or both, in the State of Florida.

| 1. The name of the corporation: | ELEMENT K CORPORATION | | |
|---------------------------------|-----------------------|--|--|
| • | | | |

| 2. The principal office address: | | | | |
|---|--------------|------------------|--------|--------|
| 500 Canal View B | lvd. | Rochester | NY | 14623 |
| 3. The mailing address (if different): | | | | |
| 107 Northeastern E | Blvd. | Nashua | NH | 03062 |
| 4. Date of incomporation/qualification: | July 6, 2010 | Document number: | F10000 | 003069 |

5. The name and street address of the current registered agent and registered office on file with the Florida Department of State: (If resigned, enter resigned)

| C T Corporation System | - | 23 | |
|---|-----------------|----------|-----|
| 1200 South Pine Island Road | FALL | 2012 AL | T : |
| Plantation, FL 33324 | E IANY HASSE | JG 29 | Γ |
| 6. The name and street address of the new registered agent (if changed) and /or registered office (if changed): | | PH | |
| National Corporate Research 1 td Inc | LOR | ين دم | 1 |

inational Corporate Research, Ltd., Inc.

155 Office Plaza Drive,

.....

ś___

P.O. Box NOT acceptable Tallahassee, FL 32301

The street address of its registered office and the street address of the business office of its registered agent, as changed will be identical.

Such change was authorized by resolution duly adopted by its board of directors or by an officer so authorized by the board, or the corporation has been notified in writing of the change.

oLan officer or director

ANTHONY AMATO C.A. Q. /V.P. Printed or typed name and fitte

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligation of my position as registered agent. Or, if this document is being filed merely to reflect a change in the registered office address, I hereby confirm that the corporation has been notified in writing of this change.

Signature of Registered Agent

If signing on behalf of an entity:

Lucy Dawson, Assistant Secretary

Typed or Printed Name

* * * FILING FEE: \$35.00 * * *

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE MAIL TO: DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS, P.O. BOX 6327, TALLAHASSEE, FL 32314

CR2E045 (03/12)